08-01-200	0 6065/7778 9 /Rockwell No. 00EC02
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101419338	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Craig R. Shambaugh, Anthony Dezonno, Mark J. Power, Kennet Venner, Jim F. Martin, Darryl Hymel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 300 Bauman Court 20 U U City: Wood Dale State: Illinois Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xo
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: <u>June 25, 2000</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon P. Christensen Internal Address: Street Address: Understand Street Address: Understand Street Address: Understand Name: Understand Internal Address: Understand Understand Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon P. Christensen Internal Address: Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606 07/21/2000 M60RDON 00000064 032470 09615392	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon P. Christensen Internal Address: Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: Chicago_State: 07/21/2000 M60RDON_00000064_032470_09615392 02 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Jon P. Christensen Name of Person Signing	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2470 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

, ..., **,** . . . ,

ASSIGNMENT

We, Craig R. Shambaugh, of 2223 Barger Court, Wheaton, Illinois 60187, Anthony Dezonno, of 233 Pinewood Lane, Bloomingdale, Illinois 60108, Mark J. Power, of 1332 Yorkshire Lane. Carol Stream, Illinois 60188, Kenneth Venner, of <u>26W158 Houghton Court, Winfield, Illinois 60190</u>, Jared Bluestein, of

James Martin, of _____

Darryl Hymel, of 38W240 Christina Court, Batavia, Illinois 60510, and Laird C. Williams, of 6N486 West Ridgewood Drive, St. Charles, Illinois 60175, all citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD OF MODIFYING SPEECH TO PROVIDE A USER SELECTABLE DIALECT

signed by us on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1



Λ	PATENT
h R S L	
Craig R. Shambaugh	

anthon

Anthony Dezonno

Towly Mark J. Power

Jared Bluestein

James Martin

Dany Byme

, 2000

Laird C. Williams

00EC022/77783

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, Craig R. Shambaugh, of 2223 Barger Court, Wheaton, Illinois 60187, Anthony Dezonno, of 233 Pinewood Lane, Bloomingdale, Illinois 60108, Mark J. Power, of 1332 Yorkshire Lane. Carol Stream, Illinois 60188, Kenneth Venner, of

_____/

Jared Bluestein, of

James Martin, of _____

Darryl Hymel, of 38W240 Christina Court, Batavia, Illinois 60510, and Laird C. Williams, of 6N486 West Ridgewood Drive, St. Charles, Illinois 60175, all citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD OF MODIFYING SPEECH TO PROVIDE A USER SELECTABLE DIALECT

signed by us on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1

00EC022/	/77783
----------	--------

, 2000	Craig R. Shambaugh
, 2000	Anthony Dezonno
, 2000	Mark J. Power
, 2000	Kenneth Venner
, 2000	Jared Bluestein
6/14, 2000	Juf Martin Jim F.
, 2000	Darryl Hymel
, 2000	Laird C. Williams

2

RECORDED: 07/13/2000